

VETERANS ASSISTANCE COMMISSION OF LIVINGSTON COUNTY

"VETERANS HELPING VETERANS"

110 W. Water St.

Suite 3. Pontiac IL 61764

Phone (815) 844-7378

County Board Chairman Robert Young Commission Vice President Mike Maffett County V.A.C. Chairman Joe Steichen

Commission President Chris Studebaker Superintendant Thomas Bailey

LIVINGSTON COUNTY BOARD VETERANS ASSISTANCE COMMISSION MINUTES OF THE February 15th, 2018 MEETING

Committee member Ron Kestner called the meeting to order at 5:45 p.m. at the Historic court House.

Board Members Present: Kathy Arbogast, John Slagel, Ron Kestner

Others Present: Alina Hartley

Approval Agenda: A motion was made by Kathy Arbogast, seconded by, John Slagel to approve the Agenda as presented.

MOTION CARRIED WITH ALL AYES.

<u>Minutes:</u> The Committee reviewed the minutes of the January 2018 meeting. Motion by Kathy Arbogast, seconded by John Slagel, to approve the minutes. MOTION CARRIED WITH ALL AYES.

<u>Bills:</u> A motion was made to pay the bills presented by Kathy Arbogast, Seconded by John Slagel. MOTION CARRIED WITH

Public comment: none

There being no further business to come before the committee, a motion by John Slagel, seconded by Kathy Arbogast to adjourn. MOTION CARRIED WITH ALL AYES, meeting adjourned at 5:47 P.M.

Recorded by Alina Hartley,	Executive Director,	Livingston County Board Office	1	